

Policy Number ADM_2024-02 Municipal Scholarship Policy

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this policy is to establish guidelines for the fair and equitable awarding of scholarships to deserving candidates. Scholarships are aimed at recognizing and supporting academic excellence, leadership potential, and community involvement among eligible applicants.

Scholarship Awards

- 1. Riverdale Municipality Essential Math Award \$300
- 2. Riverdale Municipality Citizenship Award \$300
- 3. Riverdale Municipality Life/Work Transition Award \$300

Eligibility Criteria

- Riverdale Municipality Essential Math Award \$300 this award goes to the student from Rivers Collegiate with the highest mark in any subject at the 40S level. This particular award has been assigned to Essential Math 40S.
- 2. **Riverdale Municipality Citizenship Award \$300** this award goes to the graduate showing community involvement. Letter of application needs to be submitted by the student to Riverdale Municipality and the recipient will be selected by council.
- 3. Riverdale Municipality Life/Work Transition Award \$300 this award goes to the student from Rivers Collegiate with the highest mark in any subject at the 40S/G/F level. This particular award has been assigned to Life/Work Transition 45S.

Award Presentations

Scholarships and awards received by each graduate will be presented during the graduation ceremony for Rivers Collegiate. Presentations will be completed by the school staff.

Policy Num: ADM_2024-02	Release Date: May 8 th , 2024	Resolution No. 087-24
Department: Administration	Revision Date:	Page 1